Controller CECC
538324978 |  | 10.04.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/04
538324978 |  | 10.04.2025
Controller CECC
Characteristics
At a glance
The CECC controllers are modern, compact and versatile and enable programming with CODESYS in accordance with IEC 61131-3.

538324978 |  | 10.04.2025
Controller CECC
Type code
001 Series
CECC Control
002 Function module
S Serial interface
LK IO-Link®
52025/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538324978 |  | 10.04.2025
Controller CECC
Datasheet
General technical data
CPU data Dual core 500 MHz
Status displays LED
Electrical connection system I/
Os
Socket strip, detent 3.5 mm
Vibration resistance test As per EN 61131-2
Shock resistance test As per EN 61131-2
Relative air humidity 95%, Non-condensing
Degree of protection IP20
Protection class III
Product weight 270 g
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B2-L
Operating and environmental conditions
Function module Serial interface [S] IO-Link® [LK]
Operating voltage 20.4 - 30 V DC 19.2 - 30 V DC
Nominal operating voltage DC 24 V
Current consumption 120 mA
Max. power supply 6 A
Ambient temperature 0 ... 55°C
Storage temperature -25 - 70°C
CE mark (see declaration of
conformity)
To EU EMC Directive
UKCA marking (see declaration
of conformity)
To UK instructions for EMC, To UK RoHS instructions
Approval RCM trademark, c UL us listed (OL)
Certificate issuing authority UL E239998-D1001
Digital inputs
Digital input, number 12
Digital inputs, switching logic Positive logic (PNP)
Digital inputs, input signal de-
lay
Typically 3 ms
Digital inputs, high-speed
counter inputs
2, each with max. 200 kHz
Digital inputs, input voltage/
current
24 V DC
Digital inputs, nominal value
for TRUE
>= 15 VDC
Digital inputs, nominal value
for FALSE
<= 5 VDC
Digital inputs, electrical isola-
tion

Peripherals overview
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Controllers CECC The integrated IO-Link® interface of the CECC facilitates the quick and easy connection of Festo valve ter-
minals and sensors to a controller
 cecc
[2] Plug Plug connectors for self-assembly 2, 4, 5, 6, 8 or 24-pin 15
[3] Connecting cables Universal connecting cables 3, 4, 5 or 8-pin 15
[4] Valve terminal CPV Compact universal valve terminal, suitable for decentralised applications, integrated diagnostic func-
tion; vacuum generation possible, up to 8 valve positions possible
 cpv
[5] Valve terminal VTUG Universal valve terminal, for bus node interface CTEU or IO-Link®, up to 24 valve positions possible  vtug
[6] Valve terminal VTUB Lightweight, corrosion-resistant valve terminal, suitable for low nominal flow rates, up to 35 valve posi-
tions possible
 vtub
[7] Input module CTSL Digital input modules facilitate the connection of proximity switches or other 24 V DC sensors (inductive,
capacitive etc.)
 ctsl
152025/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538324978 |  | 10.04.2025
Controller CECC
Accessories
Plug NECC-L2G4-C1-M
​
LABS (PWIS) conformity Note on materials Part no. Type
​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
VDMA24364-B2-L RoHS-compliant 575303 NECC-L2G4-C1-M
​
Plug NECC-L2G ...
LABS (PWIS) conformity Note on materials Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
VDMA24364-B2-L RoHS-compliant 575307 NECC-L2G24-C1
575305 NECC-L2G6-C1
575304 NECC-L2G5-C1
575302 NECC-L2G2-C1
575306 NECC-L2G8-C1
Plug NECC-S1G9-C2-M
​
LABS (PWIS) conformity Note on materials Electrical connection Part no. Type
​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​